

**ARKANSAS SENATE**  
89th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2013  
**Amendment Form**

---

**Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 160**

TO MODIFY THE DEFINITION OF "SALARY" UNDER THE ARKANSAS TEACHER RETIREMENT SYSTEM; TO CLARIFY THE CALCULATION OF SERVICE CREDIT AND BENEFITS PAID TO A MEMBER OF THE SYSTEM; AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

---

**Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 160**

Amend Senate Bill No. 160 as originally introduced:

Page 2, line 6, delete "~~+~~" and substitute "+."

AND

Page 2, delete lines 8 and 9

AND

Page 2, line 10, delete "(ii)" and substitute "(i)"

AND

Page 2, line 16, delete "(iii)" and substitute "(ii)"

AND

Page 2, delete line 17 and substitute the following language:

"limitation vehicles, housing, and personal property.

(D) The board may promulgate rules to modify the definition of salary used in the calculation of benefits by the system;"



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_

By: Senator E. Cheatham

SAG/KFW - 02-12-2013 11:10:20

SAG143

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary